

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 4752-4754/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-11-2011 in WA No. 65409/2011 29-11-2011 in WA No. 62978/2010 29-11-2011 in WA No. 66920/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

AKHILESH SINGH AND ORS. ETC. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 4/2012 - APPLN. FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT

Date : 25-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.  
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, AOR  
Ms. Deepika Mishra, Adv.Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of sickness, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)